TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leisure Life Industries, Inc.		03/22/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knothe Apparel Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1372 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1259467	LEISURE LIFE
Registration Number:	1516480	KATZ
Registration Number:	0817411	KATZ
Registration Number:	1609151	LOUNGE AROUND
Registration Number:	1317070	CAT NAPS
Registration Number:	1434812	ASHLEY HALL
Registration Number:	1501413	KITTENS PLUS
Registration Number:	1496864	KITTENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 659 - 6944

Email: MBergsman@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Marc A. Bergsman Address Line 1: 1901 L Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0511

900011548

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070280-00042	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc A. Bergsman	
Total Attachments: 2 source=leisure life assignment#page1.tif source=leisure life assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0512

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS</u>

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LEISURE LIFE INDUSTRIES, INC. (the "Assignor"), a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 152 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto KNOTHE APPAREL GROUP, INC. (the "Assignee"), an Alabama corporation having its principal place of business at 1372 Broadway, New York, New York 10018, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to:

The names, marks and Trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Marks") and the goodwill and business symbolized by said Marks, and all causes of action and claim for damages therefor, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed this Assignment as of the 22nd day of March, 2004.

> LEISURE LIFE INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Assignor")

REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0513

Riden B. Malit

EXHIBIT A

Leisure Life

Katz

Lounge Around

Cat Naps

Ashley Hall

Kittens Plus

Kittens

Meow Intimates

Lazy Life

Homebodies

Katz Kidz

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0514